BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEACH, NORTH DAKOTA,
AS FOLLOWS:

Section   1:  Section 1.0207 entitled “SALARIES” is hereby amended and re-enacted as
follows: 

1.0207               SALARIES: The salary of the Mayor of the governing
body of the City of Beach shall be Two    Hundred    Twenty-Five    DOLLARS
($225.00)   per   meeting.      There   are   two   (2)   regularly   scheduled   meetings   per   month
for a total the sum of Five Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($5,400.00) per year.

The salary of other members of the City Council of the City of Beach shall be
One   Hundred   Fifty   DOLLARS   ($150)   per   meeting.      There   are   two   (2)   regularly
scheduled   meetings   per   month   for   a   total   the sum of Three Thousand Six Hundred
DOLLARS ($3,600.00) per person per year.  Members   of   the   Council   and   Mayor
must   be   present   in   person,   or   participate   by   telephone,   video   conference,   or   other
medium to collect payment for each meeting.  

Section 2: Repeal of Ordinances in Conflict.